

COURT OF APPEAL FOR WASHINGTON STATE DIVISION ONE

RALPH HOWARD BLAKELY, Petitioner,

VS.

WSSC Case No. 14 \(\sigma 32 - 9\)
COA I NO. 74765-7-I

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME RAP 18.8

MICHAEL CHARLES KAHRS, et.al., Respondents.

Petitioner, Ralph Howard Blakely, is asking this Court of Appeals

One and the Washington Supreme Court for the proposed ORDER extending

the time for filing his Motion For Discretionary Review from June ? ,2017,

to August 17,2017. (60 days) pursunat to RAP 18.8.

BASED upon the records, files, and the attached Declaration of Ralph H. Blakely.

Respectfully requested,

Ralph Howard Blakely 817995 SCCC H1 A19 191 Constantine Way Aberdeen, wA 98520-9504

COURT OF APPEALS FOR WASHINGTON STATE DIVISION ONE WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

RALPH HOWARD BLAKELY, Petitioner,

vs. MICHAEL CHARLES HAKRS, et.al., Respondents. W.S.S.C.No.

COA I NO. 74765-7-I

King Co. S.C.No. 15-2-12980 SEA

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME RAP 18.8

- I, Petitioner Ralph Howard Blakely, age 81, blind, declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Washington and with personal knowledge that the following is true and correct.
- 2. That on April 22,2017, correction officers improperly seized my legal documents causing extreme distress and restricted access to the Courts.
- 3. Again on June 5,2017, correction officers improperly seized my legal research notes, Motion for Reconsideration and Court of Appeals May?, 2017 'mandate' letter of a deadline of? to prepare and file a Motion for Discretionary Review with the Washington State Supreme Court.
- 4. At the age of 81, this improper action has caused trauma and further illegal imprisonment.
- 5. I am asking this Court to grant the proposed ORDER FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME of sixty (60) days to submit a fifteen page Motion For Discretionary Review to the Washington State Supreme Court and the Court of Appeals Division One.

Dated June 6, 2017,

Ralph 11. 13 Lakely
Ralph Howard Blakely 817995
SCCC H 1 A 19
191 Constantine WAY
Aberdeen, WA 98520-9504

COURT OF APPEALS FOR WASHINGTON STATE DIVISION ONE WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

RALPH HOWARD BLAKELY, Petitioner,	Court of Appeals No. 74765-7-I King Cou S.C. No. 15-2-12980 SEA
Vs.	W.S.S.C. No
MICHAEL CHARLES KAHRS, et.al., Respondents.	ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION OF TIME
This matter having come before	e the Court on the Petitioner's
Motion for an Extension of Time ar	nd supporting attached Declaration has
been considered.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
It is hereby ordered"	•
The Motion for an Extension of	f Time is hereby granted. The deadline
for filing the Petitioner's Motion	for Discretionary Review is
extended to	2017.
DONE thise	2017.
	Clerk/ Commissioner

presented by: Ralph H. Blakely 817995 SCCC H1A19 191 Constantie Way Aberdeen, wA 98520

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL GR 3.1

i, kaipii ni stakety		, declare and say:
That on the 6 day of	June	, 201 <u>7</u> , I deposited the
following documents in the Stafford Cro	eek Correc	tion Center Legal Mail system, by First
Class Mail pre-paid postage, under caus	se No. 747	765-7-1
Review by the Washington Si		LE MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY Court
addressed to the following:		
Court of Appeals I		Washington Suoreme Court
One Union Squae		Box 40929
600 University Street		Olympia, WA 98504-0929
Seattle, WA 98101-4170		
	•	
I declare under penalty of perjur the foregoing is true and correct.	y under the	e laws of the State of Washington that
DATED THIS day of _ Aberdeen, County of Grays Harbor, Sta		, 2017, in the City of
·		
	Signature	eph & Blatery
	Print Name	()99 IINIT
•	STAFFO	RD CREEK-SORRECTIONS CENTER
•		STANTINE WAY
		FEN WA 98520 1

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL GR 3.1

1, Raiph R. Blakely		, decrare and say:
That on the 6 day of	June	, 201 <u>7</u> , I deposited the
following documents in the Stafford	Creek Correc	ction Center Legal Mail system, by First
Class Mail pre-paid postage, under c	ause No. 74	765-7-1
MOTION FOR EXTENTION OF 'Review by the Washington		ILE MOTION FOR DISCRETIONAR Court
,		
addressed to the following:		
Court of Appeals I		Washington Supreme Court
One Union Squae		Box 40929
600 University Street	•	Olympia, WA 98504-0929
Seattle, wA 98101-4170		
		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:
I declare under penalty of per the foregoing is true and correct.	,	e laws of the State of Washington that
DATED THIS day Aberdeen, County of Grays Harbor,		, 201 <u>J</u> , ill the City of
	Signature	lphy, Blokely
	Print Nam	1799 UNIT
	STAFFO	ORD CREEK CORRECTIONS CENTE
	191 CO	NSTANTINE WAY
· ·	ABERD	EEN WA 98520